Julie Vario
With a tough exterior,
Julie Vario is the optimal
choice for industrial and
commercial applications
• Switchable light colour: choose between warm
white (3000 K), cool white (4000 K) or daylight
(5700 K) to suit the application
• High quality, low energy lighting in wet and
dusty environments
• High quality opal diffuser for uniform lighting
• Ideal for replacement and refurbishment
projects, saving up to 60 % energy compared to
T8 fluorescent
• 2200 lm (19 W), 4200 lm (38 W), 6300 lm (55 W),
up to 116 lm/W
• Versions with presence sensor and corridor
function
• IPART and VEET approved on selected models
IP65 LED Luminaire
Specification
 – Class I electrical
 – IK08
 – IP65
 –  Ambient operating temperature:
-20 to + 40 °C (E2: 0 to + 25 °C)
IP65:
Dust tight and
water resistant
IK08 rated
impact
resistance
Lengths of
632, 1232 and
1532 mm
2 h emergency
version
available
Ideal for …
Workshops Underpasses Storage facilities
Presence sensor
with corridor
function
Switchable
light colour
Car parks
VARIO
Material/FinishInstallation/Mounting
 – Canopy: Polycarbonate
 –  Diffuser: Opal polycarbonate
(UV stabilised)
 – Bracket: Stainless steel
 Suitable for surface mounting
Ordering guide
Light source information
 – 50 000 hours rated life (@L70, Ta 25 °C)
 –  2200 lm (19 W), 4200 lm (38 W), 6300 lm (55 W), up to 116 lm/W
 – Colour temperature 3000 K, 4000 K and 5700 K in one product
 – CRI 80
 – MacAdam (initial): 4
MWS: microwave presence sensor    COR: corridor function
Presence sensor with corridor function
Julie’s microwave sensor option with corridor function will
ensure that you never walk in the dark. The settings are fully
adjustable, with the additional benefit of a daylight sensor.
10m
4m
6m
4m
Controlability
Light distribution
Julie Vario LED
4200 lm
cd/klm ULOR: 8 %
DLOR: 92 %
LOR: 100 %
4008001200
-30
0
30
60
120–120
–90 90
–60
150
0
–150
±180
111 lm/W
Description SAP Code
JULIE VAR LED 600 2200 830/40/57 96649388
JULIE VAR LED 1200 4200 830/40/57 96649389
JULIE VAR LED 1500 6300 830/40/57 96649390
JULIE VAR LED 600 2200 830/40/57 MWSCOR 96649391
JULIE VAR LED 1200 4200 830/40/57 MWSCOR 96649392
JULIE VAR LED 1500 6300 830/40/57 MWSCOR 96649393
Emergency versions
JULIE VAR LED 600 2200 830/40/57 E2 96649394
JULIE VAR LED 1200 4200 830/40/57 E2 96649395
JULIE VAR LED 1500 6300 830/40/57 E2 96649396
JULIE VARLED600 2200 830/40/57 MWSCOR E2 96649397
JULIE VARLED1200 4200 830/40/57 MWSCOR E2 96649398
JULIE VARLED1500 6300 830/40/57 MWSCOR E2 96649399
Spare parts
JULIE LED Spare Mount Kit 96628409
Sensitivity 50 %, 100 %
Time 5 s, 30 s, 1 min, 10 min
lux 2 lux, 10 lux, 50 lux, disable
Stand-by time 0 sec, 30 sec, 20 min, endless
Dimming Level 10 %, 20 %, 30 %, 50 %
Sensor range
at 100 % sensitivity
L W H
JULIE VAR LED 600 2200 830/40/57 632 103 78
JULIE VAR LED 1200 4200 830/40/57 1232 103 78
JULIE VAR LED 1500 6300 830/40/57 1532 103 78
L
W
H
thorneco.com
Five year guarantee